IDMARKSUSA®

5 SERIES MORTISE LOCK
MAINTENANCE MANUAL

s g

Marks USA - Amityville, NY 11701 - (631) 225-5400 - (800) 526-0233 - Fax: (631) 225-6136



5 SERIES MORTISE LOCK MAINTENANCE MANUAL

INDEX PAGE
FUNCHIONS. ..., 2,3
PartS. ..o 45

Exploded views / function

KNOB LEVER ANSI PAGE
A A-B4....... FOB..ooveieiie 6,7
B B-B4............. F271 8,9
Do D-B4............ e P 10,11
DW......... DW-B4.......... e S 12,13
B E-B4............. FO4......ocee 14,15
EW...ooos EW-B4........... FO7 .. 16,17
Fe F-B4.............. F12. 18,19
FDooee FD-B4............ F20................ 20,21
FSas FS-B4........... e 22,23
FW..... FW-B4........... FA3 s 24,25
(€1 IR GL-B4............ F26............... 26,27
Hoe H-B4............. FAS. s 28,29
o J-B4.............. FOS..coveeei 30,31
JM. JM-B4........... FOG.....cccens 32,33
JRo JR-B4........... FOG......occc.. 34,35
Lo, LJ-B4............ F22...cccc.... 36,37
N N-B4.............. FOT.ooes 38,39
Q. Q-B4....... i TR 40,41
WW.oi === F30. i 42
DEADBOLTS

P FAT o 43
BT e 44

Marks USA - Amityville, NY 11701 - (631) 225-5400 - (800) 526-0233 - Fax: (631) 225-6136



MORTISE LOCKSET FUNCTIONS

Single Cylinder Functions (cont’d.)
ANSI #

ANSI 156.1

Strike Marks Function

ANSI # TYPE  MARKS FUNCTION ANSI # TYPE  MARKS FUNCTION
Fo1........ Non-Keyed. ............. N F18........ Deadbolt. ............... S
FO2........ Non-Keyed.............. L F19........ Non-Keyed............. LF
FO4........ Single Cylinder. .......... E F20........ Single Cylinder ......... FD
FO5........ Single Cylinder........... J Fa1........ Single Cylinder........... B
FO6........ Single Cylinder ......... JM Fo2........ Non-Keyed ............. LJ
FO6........ Single Cylinder. ......... JR Fo4........ Double Cylinder. ......... G
FO7........ Single Cylinder......... EW F25........ Double Cylinder.......... C
FO8........ Single Cylinder. .......... A F25........ Double Cylinder. .. ...... SO
FO9........ Double Cylinder. ......... G F26........ Single Cylinder ......... GL
F10........ Single Cylinder........... A F29........ Deadbolt .............. SC
Fi1........ Double Cylinder. ........ FA F30........ Double Cylinder. ....... ww
Fl2........ Single Cylinder........... F F31........ Non-Keyed. ............ EX
F13........ Single Cylinder . ........ FW F32........ Double Cylinder ........ GC
Fl4........ Double Cylinder. ......... C F33........ Double Cylinder......... FX
F15........ Single Cylinder. .......... H F34........ Double Cylinder. ... ..... FC
F16........ Deadbolt. ............... T F35........ Double Cylinder. ........ AC
F17........ Deadbolt. ............... P

Single Cylinder Functions ANSI 156.1

ANSI # Strike Marks Function
|

F04: OFFICE 508

Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside H

knob/lever locked by stop-button in front; then by key 5036 E

outside. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch. Inside always open.

F05: CLASSROOM

Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside H J

knob/lever locked by key. When locked, latch bolt retracted

by key. Inside always open. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch. | 5036

F06: HOLDBACK “A”

Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside knob/

lever locked or unlocked by key. Auxiliary latch deadlocks H M

latch. Inside always open. Inside knob/lever unlocks outside 5036

lever. Latch bolt can be locked in retracted position by
locking inside hub. Can be used with blank outside trim.

F06: HOLDBACK “B”

Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside knob/
lever locked or unlocked by key. Auxiliary latch deadlocks
latch. Inside always open. Inside knob/lever will not unlock
outside knob/lever. Latch bolt can be locked in retracted po-
sition by locking outside hub. Can not be used with blank
outside trim.

5036

F07: STOREROOM

Latch by knob/lever inside, key outside. Outside knob/lever
always rigid. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch. Inside always
open.

5036

F08, F10: ENTRANCE

Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside locked
by stop-button; then by key outside, knob/lever inside. Dead-
bolt by key outside, turnpiece inside. Deadbolt

deadlocks latch.

9035

F12: DORMITORY

Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside
knob/lever locked by stop-button or projected deadbolt.
Deadbolt by turnpiece inside. Inside knob/lever retracts
latch and deadbolt simultaneously, leaving outside locked.
Deadbolt deadlocks latch.

9035

F13: DORMITORY

Latch by knob/lever either side except when projected
deadbolt locks outside knob/lever and deadlocks latch.
Deadbolt and latch by key outside. Deadbolt by turnpiece in-
side. Inside knob/lever retracts latch and deadbolt
simultaneously, automatically unlocking outside knob/lever.

9035

F15: HOTEL

Inside knob/lever always free, outside rigid. Latch by knob/
lever inside, key outside. (When deadbolt projected by
turnpiece all keys are shut out except emergency key). In-
side knob/lever retracts deadbolt and latch

simultaneously. Auxiliary latch or deadbolt deadlocks latch.
Indicator available.

5035

Is 0f/s

F20: APARTMENT
Latch by knobl/lever either side except when outside locked
by stop-button or projected deadbolt. Latch deadlocked by
auxiliary latch or deadbolt. Deadbolt and latch by key B FD
outside. Deadbolt by turnpiece inside. Inside knob/lever re- 5035
tracts latch & deadbolt simultaneously, leaving outside
locked.
F21: ENTRANCE
Latch by knob/lever either side. Deadbolt by key outside, D B
turnpiece inside. Deadbolt deadlocks latch. 9035
F26: INSTITUTIONAL PRIVACY
Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside
knob/lever locked by inside thumbturn. Latch deadlocked by H GL
auxiliary latch. Key outside opens latch. When outside 5036
locked, inside knob/lever retracts latch, automatically
unlocking outside knob/lever.
OFFICE VESTIBULE:
Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside D D
knob/lever locked by stop-button in front; then by key 9035
outside.
VESTIBULE:
Latch by knob/lever inside, key outside. DW
Outside knob/lever always rigid. 9035
DORMITORY:
Latch by knob/lever inside. Outside knob/lever always
rigid. Deadbolt and latch by key outside. Deadbolt by FS
turnpiece inside. When deadbolt is projected, latch is 9035
deadlocked. Inside knob/lever retracts latch and deadbolt si-
multaneously.
SPECIAL PRIVACY:
Inside knob/lever always free, outside rigid. Latch by
knob/lever inside, key outside. Deadbolt by turnpiece inside, B LH
emergency release outside. Inside knob/lever retracts
deadbolt and latch simultaneously. Auxiliary latch deadlocks 5035
latch.
STOREROOM:

. . DN
Latch by thumbpiece inside. Key outside. 9035
STOREROOM: E
Latch by thumbpiece or knob/lever inside. Key outside. EN
Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch. 5036
Deadbolt Functions ANSI 156.13
F16: DEADLOCK ﬂ .
Deadbolt by key either side. 0035
F17: DEADLOCK ﬂ b
Deadbolt by key outside and turnpiece inside. 9035
F18: DEADLOCK D S
Deadbolt by key one side only.

9035

F29: DEADLOCK
Deadbolt by key outside. D SC
Inside turnpiece will retract but will not project deadbolt. 9035

Marks USA - Amityville, NY 11701 - (631) 225-5400 - (800) 526-0233 - Fax: (631) 225-6136




MORTISE LOCKSET FUNCTIONS

Double Cylinder Functions ANSI 156.13((Double Cylinder Functions ANSI 156.13
ANSI # Strike Marks Function | ANSI # Strike Marks Function

and deadbolt simultaneously, automatically unlocking out-
side knob/lever.

*PRIVACY INDICATOR AVAILABLE

Marks USA - Amityville, NY 11701 - (631) 225-5400 - (800) 526-0233 - Fax: (631) 225-6136

F09: ENTRANCE VS O IlF35: STORE DOOR
Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside knob/ E Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside knob/ D AC
lever locked by key inside, latch retracted by key outside. G ||lever locked by stop-button in front; then by key outside. 9035
Outside remains locked. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch. 5036 Deadbolt by key either side. Deadbolt deadlocks latch.
F11: DORMITORY Non-Keyed Functions ANSI 156.13
Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside IS oIS
knob/lever locked by stop-button or projected deadbolt. D
Deadbolt by key either side. Inside knobrlever retracts 9035 FA ||Fo1: PASSAGE . . ﬂ
latch and deadbolt simultaneously leaving outside locked. Latch by knob/lever either side. 9035 N
Deadbolt deadlocks latch.
F14: STOREROOM F02:BATHROOM - o
Latch by knob/lever either side. Deadbolt by kev either side. C ||Latch by knob/lever either side. Deadbolt by turnpiece inside.
y Y Key ) -
Deadbolt deadlocks latch. 9035 Deadbolt deadlocks latch. To unlock from outside, L
remove emergency button, insert emergency key in 9035
F24: APARTMENT HANDLE access hole and turn. Optional coinkey assembly available.
Latch by thumbpiece either side except when outside is F19: PRIVACY *
locked by key inside. When outside is locked, latch H G |[Latch by knob/lever either side except when projected
retracted by key outside or thumbpiece inside. Auxiliary latch| 5936 deadbolt locks outside knob/lever and deadlocks latch.
deadlocks latch. Deadbolt by turnpiece inside. Inside knob/lever retracts latch r LF
. - and deadbolt simultaneously, automatically unlocking 9035
f25r.1 iT(;RE;i'OOM. hB B(jody c outside knob/lever. To unlock from outside, remove
Datcdb yI tbur; p'e,cﬁ elt.gr side. emergency button, insert emergency key in access hole and
eadbolt by key either side. 9035 turn. Optional coinkey assembly available.
F25: STOREROOM F22: PRIVACY = ,
Latch by thumbpiece either side except when outside D Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside knob/
thumbpiece locked by stop-button in front; then by key out- SO ||ieveris locked by inside turnpiece. Turning inside knob/lever - LJ
side. Deadbolt by key both sides. Deadbolt deadlocks latch. | * - or closing door unlocks outside lever. To unlock from out- | 9035
side, remove emergency button, insert emergency key in ac-
F30: INSTITUTION cess hole and turn. Optional coin key assembly available.
Both knoblevers rigid. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch. B WW|(rs31: EXIT
Latch by key either side. 5036 Latch by knob/lever inside, non-removable blank trim H EX
F32: INTRUDER LATCH BOLT or no trim outside. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch. 5036
Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside 7T o
knob/lever is locked from inside or outside by key. B GC Electrified Functions ANSI 156.13
Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch bolt when door is locked. In-
side knob/lever is always free for immediate egress. 5036 ELECTRICALLY LOCKED (Fail Safe):
Latch operated by key from inside or outside. Outside always locked electrically. Open by key outside, B EL
CLASSROOM SECURITY switch or loss of power. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch. 5036
Latch by knob/lever either side except when outside Inside always open.
knob/lever is locked from inside or outside by key. GG
Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch bolt when door is locked. In- | gg36 . .
side knob/lever is always free for immediate egress. ELECTRICALLY UNLOCKED (Fail Secure):
CLASSROOM SECURITY w/HOLDBACK Outside always locked until unlocked by key or electrically EU
Latch bolt retracted by knob/lever from either side unless energized. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latch. Inside aways | 503
outside is locked by key from either side. When locked, latch GR open.
bolt retracted by key outside or knob/lever inside. Auxiliary =
latch deadlocks latch bolt when door is locked. Depress in- | 5036 Deadlock Functions ANSI 156.13
side knob/lever and turn key 360° for holdback feature. In- i
side knob/lever always free for immediate egress. E06072: CYLINDER BY TURNPIECE K
ENTRANCE Deadbolt by inside turnpiece or outside key.
It;atEh by Ic?(\j/erﬂe;ithetrJ si;(ie exctepé WTH 1bpth lsictie: dare(ljlockfd B Gw E06082: COMMUNICATING
|a);chey inside, then by key outside. Auxiliary latch deadlocks = SINGLE CYLINDER * urc L
) Deadbolt by key from one side only.
F33: DORMITORY
Latch by knob/lever either side except when projected dead- E06062: DOUBLE CYLINDER M
bolt locks outside knob/lever and deadlocks latch. Deadbolt FX Deadbolt by key either side.
and latch by key either side. Inside knob/lever retracts latch | 9935 -
and deadbolt simultaneously, automatically unlocking out- E06092: CLASSROOM
side knob/lever. Deadbolt by outside key. S
F33: DORMITORY Turnpiece will retract but not project deadbolt.
Latch by knob/lever either side except when projected dead-
bolt locks outside knob/lever and deadlocks latch. Deadbolt B EC TURNPIE,CE, , u X
and latch by key either side. Inside knob/lever retracts latch | - Deadbolt by inside turnpiece.




MORTISE LOCKS PARTS

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136

5004H 5004P

5004FD

5004EW

5004DW  5004E

5005E 5004A 5004B 5004D

5005



MORTISE LOCKS PARTS

0zosy

Py

6105V

8T0SY

LTSV

d-£/5006

4

198

8L05

S

L00E

2

T£1IS

9004

-

aI0H-9295 199295 9795

£795 Wr9z9s
£808 €405 TL05 —u“”””\\\ 050SY
£905 €905

£908 S90S F90s

¥1Zfzeosy $1Z/TE0SY

5

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



Parts List

ITEM Qry PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 5004A FACE PLATE
4 1 5005 BACK PLATE
5 1 5008 DEAD BOLT
6 1 50092 LEVER, "F' DEAD BOLT
7 1 5025 PUSH BUTTON
8 1 5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
9 1 5048 SPACER
10 1 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
11 1 5063 FOLLOWER SPRING
12 1 5065 DEAD BOLT SPRING
13 1 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
14 1 5068 SPRING
15 2 5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
16 2 5626 HUB, O/S
17 5 9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
18 1 A5003A MORTISE LOCK CASE W/ STUDS
19 1 AS010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
20 1 A5016 CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
21 1 AS5021IN HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
22 1 [AS050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
23 1 **A5607 "A" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL AS5A

Used for A, AC functions
with knob trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



Parts List
ITEM | QTY | PART# DESCRIPTION

1 2 3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

2 1 [5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES

3 1 |5009A FACE PLATE

4 1 [5005 BACK PLATE

5 1 [5008 DEAD BOLT

6 1 [50092 LEVER, "F DEAD BOLT

7 1 [5025 PUSH BUTTON

8 1 [5043-2 _ |SOLID HUB DISK SPACER

9 1 [5048 SPACER

10 1 [5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER

11 1 |5062 RIGID HUB PLATE

12 1 [5063 FOLLOWER SPRING

13 1 [5065 DEAD BOLT SPRING

14 1 [5067 HUB LEVER SPRING

15 1 [5068 SPRING

16 2 [5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

17 2 5089 HUB LINK

18 2 |s614 HUB LINK SPRING

19 2 5626 HUB, O/S

20 5 9005 SCREW, #8-32x 1/2"

21 1 |AS003A _ |MORTISE LOCK CASE W/ STUDS

2 1 |AS010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY

23 1 A5016 CYLINDER. LEVER ASSEMBLY

24 1 |AS02IN__ |HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY.

%5 1 |A5050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY

26 1 **AS607 "A" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL A5A-B4

Used for A, AC functions
with lever trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136

7



Parts List

ITEM | QTY | PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 |3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 |5004B FACE PLATE
4 1 |5005 BACK PLATE
5 1 |s008 DEAD BOLT
6 1 |5009Z LEVER, "F DEAD BOLT
7 1 |5043-2  |SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
8 1 |5048 SPACER
9 1 |5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
10 1 |5065 DEAD BOLT SPRING
11 1 |5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
12 1 |5068 SPRING
13 2 |s078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
14 2 |5626 HUB, 0/S
15 5 |9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
16 1 |AS003A  |MORTISE LOCK CASE W/ STUDS
17 1 |AS010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
18 1 |AS016 CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
19 1 |AS017-RIV_|LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
20 1 |AS02IN __ |HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
21 1 |AS050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
2 1 |AS609 "FW" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL A5B

Used for B, C, L functions
with knob trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



Parts List
ITEM | QTY | PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 [3007 SCREW, #8-32x 1/4"
2 1 |5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 |5004B FACE PLATE
4 1 |5005 BACK PLATE
5 1 |5008 DEAD BOLT,
6 h 50092 LEVER, "F' DEAD BOLT
7 1 [50432 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
8 1 [5048 SPACER
9 1 |5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
10 1 |5062 RIGID HUB PLATE
i1 1 [5065 DEAD BOLT SPRING
12 1 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
13 1 |5068 SPRING
14 2 |5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
15 2 5089 HUB LINK
16 2 |s614 HUB LINK SPRING
17 2 |5626 HUB, 0/S
18 5 [9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
19 1 |AS003A _ |MORTISE LOCK CASE W/ STUDS
20 1 |A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
21 1 |A5016 CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
2 1 |AS017-RIV_|LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
3 1 |A502IN __ |HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
24 1 |A5050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
25 1 |A5609 "FW" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL A5B-B4

Used for B, C, L functions
with lever trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136

9



10

g

Parts List
ITEM | QTY | PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 |3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 [5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 |5004D FACE PLATE o
4 1 |5005E BACK PLATE
5 1 [5025 PUSH BUTTON
6 1 |5043-2 _ |SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
7 2 |5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 1 [5063 FOLLOWER SPRING
9 1 |5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
10 2 |s078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
11 . 5171 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER
=52 = MODEL A5D
13 1 |7006 RETAINER RING
14 5 [9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2" .
15 1 |AS003E __|MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS Used for D funct|on
16 1 A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
17 1 |AS018 LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY = =
T i i with knob trim
19 1 |A5050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
20 1 |*A5607 __|"A" FOLLOWER ASSY.

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



Parts List
ITEM | QTY | PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 |3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 [5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 [5004D FACE PLATE
4 1 [5005E BACK PLATE
5 1 [s025 PUSH BUTTON
6 1 [5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
7 2 |5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 1 [s062 RIGID HUB PLATE
9 1 |5063 FOLLOWER SPRING
10 1 [5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
11 2 [s078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4”
& 2 [s089 HUB LINK
13 1 [5171 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER
Y0 MODEL A5D-B4
15 2 [5626 HUB, O/S
16 1 |7006 RETAINER RING -
17 | 5 o005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2" Used for D function
18 1 |AS003E MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS . .
19 1 |A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
19| L a0l LATOHBOLTASSEMELY. with lever trim
21 1 [As021 HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
2 1 |AS050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
23 1 [**AS607 _ |"A" FOLLOWER ASSY.

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



w3 qouy ym
uoi}ounj Md 103 pasn
MAsVv 13ddOoONN

T:S8T3VOS
1NIW3IDV1d ¥IMOTIOL

@3SN 38 NYD 6095V HO 8095V '£095Vex

‘ASSY ¥IMOTIOL Y.,

L09SV:

-
0505

T 81

ATBWISSY MIHIS HIANTIAD ¥ 4}

A1BWISSY ¥3ATT ENH [1eosy| 1 91

ATBWISSY HIATT HOLYT 8I0SY| T ST

A18W3SSY 1108 HOLY oT0SY| T b1

SANLS /M 35V 3SLLYOW JE00SY| T €1

WZ/1 X ZE-B# "MIUDS 5006) S Z1

ONIY HINIV.LIY 900L 1 11

S/0 "anH 9¢9s| ¢ 01

YIATT HOLYT XNV "HITI0Y 5] 1 6

WbIT X ZE-8# "MIWIS BLOS| T 8

ONI¥dS ¥3ATT 8NH £905| 1 &

¥30VdS LOAId H$3AIT HOLYT 6v0S| 9

¥3DVdS HSIA 8NH aros TEROS| T 5

3L%1d Hove 35005 1 b

AUV1dI0¥4|  Mak00S| T E

S31¥3S 000S "WIADD 1005 1 [4

JpfT X ZE-8# "MIHDS L00E 4 1
NOLLII¥OS3a SWNN L¥vd | ALD Wall

150 sued

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136

12



13

Q35N 38 NYD 609SY HO B09SY ‘£095V =« 'ASSY MIMOTIOH WVu|  £095Wsx

31¥1d XOove 35005

S31¥3S 0005 “HIN0D) 1005

1

ATWASSY MIUDS YIONTIAD ososv| 1

ATAW3SSY ¥3ATT 8NH reosy| 1

ATEW3SSY ¥IATT HOLVT 8l0sV| 1

E-hﬁ_ .—m>¢— F—u.—; A18W3SSY 1108 HOIV1| 0105 1
. - SQNLS /M 35v0 3SLLM0W|  3e00sW| 1

/1 X ZE-8# "‘MIUDS S006] S

uoljosunj M@ 10} pasn s —
" S/0 ‘an 979s| ¢
ONIUdS YNIT 8NH vI9s| ¢

qmlgnm< Jmnos WIATT HOLV XNV ‘¥ 1108 15 1
NI 8NH| 6805 2

/T X ZE-B# "MIHIS| 8/0s| 2z

ONIWdS WIATT 8NH| 908 1

31¥1d 8NH QI9n | z906] 1

¥30VdS LOAId ¥3AT1 HOLVT| 6605 ¢

W3DVdS YSIA 8NH anos, N.mﬂ_ 1

1

1

1

z

31v1d 30V znaom“_

/T X ZE-8# "MIUIS £O0E

E-—‘Nl"}“lﬂ!ﬂhm

NOLLJ¥DS30 | _#1iwvd | MO

1s[1 sied

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



14

Parts List

3
=

PART NUMB

DESCRIPTION

Qry
1 2 [3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 [s001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 |5004E FACE PLATE
3 1 |5005€ BACK PLATE
5 1 5025 PUSH BUTTON
6 1 |5043-2 __ |SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
7 2 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 1 |5063 FOLLOWER SPRING
9 1 |5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
10 1 |5069 SPRING
i1 2 5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
12 1 |509 AUX. LATCH SPRING
13 1 |5171 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER
14 2 5626 HUB, 0/S
15 1 |7006 RETAINER RING
16 5 9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
17 1 |ASO03E _ |MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS
18 1 |A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
19 1 |As018 LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY
20 1 |A5020 LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
21 1 AS5021] HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
2 1 |AS031-Z14 |"E" AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY
3 1 |A5034 STOP CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
24 1 |AS050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
25 1 |AS607 "A" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL ASE

Used for E function
with knob trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



Parts List
ITEM qQry PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 5004E FACE PLATE
4 1 5005E BACK PLATE
5 1 5025 PUSH BUTTON
6 1 5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
7 2 |5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 1 5062 RIGID HUB PLATE
9 1 5063 FOLLOWER SPRING
10 1 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
11 1 5069 SPRING
12 2 5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
13 2 5089 HUB LINK
14 1 5096 AUX. LATCH SPRING
15 1 5171 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER
16 2 5614 HUB LINK SPRING
17 2 |5626 HUB, O/S
18 1 7006 RETAINER RING
19 5 9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
20 1 AS5003E MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS
21 1 A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
22 1 A5018 LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY
23 1 AS5020 LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
24 1 A5021) HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
25 1 A5031-Z14 |"E" AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY
26 1 A5034 STOP CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
27 b AS5050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
28 1 AS5607 "A" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL A5E-B4

Used for E function
with lever trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136 15



Q35N 38 NYD 609SY HO B095Y '£095Vsx

w3 qouy yam
uoi}ounj M3 10} pasn

M3SY 13dOIN ®

T:S§T3IWOS
ANIW3DV1d ¥3IMOTIOL

"ASSV UIMOTIOH V| £095Vxs]| T [43

AT8W3SSY MIWDS HIANTIAD ososv| T 1z
ATAWISSY HOLY XNV .3.| pIZ-TE0SY| 1T 0z
A18W3SSV ¥3AT1 8nH rreosv| T 61
A18W3SSY 3031d ONDIDOT ozosy| T [
A18W3SSY ¥3IATT HOLY 810 T i
A18W3SSV 1108 HOLYT otosy| T or
SQNLS /M 35v0 351L¥0W 3goosv| T ST
/T X ZE-8# "MIWDS s006] S 3

ONIY YINIVLTY 9004 T 3

5/0 ‘8nH| 0z9s| ¢ [

¥INTT HOLVT “XNV "I TI0N s 1 i
INTHdS HOLVT XNV 960S| T o1

b1 X ZE-8# 'MIUDS 8205 ¢ 6
ONIYdS 6905 T 8

ONIHdS H3AT1 anH £90s] 1 L

YIOWdS LOAId H3AT HOLY 6+05 Z 9
W3DVdS %SIA BNH aI10s ZEp0S| T 3
31vd ova 3s00s| T [

31v1d3ov4|  mav0os| T €

S3Mu3S 0005 ‘¥IA0D Toos| T z

1 X ZE-8# 'MIWS oog] @ 1

NOILLdI¥D530 # Luvd AD | wau
1517 syed

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136

16



WL} J9A3] Y3IM
uoij}ounj M3 103 pasn

ya-Mm3aSsv 13d0ONN

T:S'T3VOS
ANIWIDV1d ¥3IMOTIOH

-4

Qa3sn 38 NYD 609SY HO 809SY ‘£095V 4+

"ASSY HIMOTIOL WY,

L095Vxs

T 14
AT8W3SSY MIHDS ¥IANTIAD ososv| 1 [
ATBW3SSY HOLV XNV .3.| PIZ-TE0SY| 1 [34
AT8WISSY ¥3ATT anH ozosy| 1 [£3
AT8WISSY 3031d ONDIDOT ozosy| 1 1z
AT8W3SSY ¥3ATT HOLY stosy| 1 0z
AT8WISSY 1708 HOLY otosy| 1 61
SQNLS /M 35¥D 3SLLHOW 3goosy| 1 8T
/T X ZE-8# 'MIWDS S006] S i
ONIY HINIVLTY 9004 1 91
s/o 'anH o9z9s| 2 ST
ONIYdS NI 8NH b19s| ¢ [
¥IAT] HOLVT XNV "3T10Y s 1 €1
ONRidS HOLVT XNY 9605 1 73
¥NTT 8NH 6805| ¢ 11
T X ZE-8# 'MIWDS 8405] ¢ ot
ONRIdS | 6905| 1 6
ONIYdS ¥3NT1 8NH| 908 T 8
31v1d 8NH AR z90s| 1 L
YIIVAS LOAId ¥3ATT HOLV 6k0S| ¢ 9
UIDV4S ¥SIA 8NH A0S TEROS| T S
31v7d Yove 35008| 1 ¥
e I £
S3N3S 0005 "¥INOD T005] 1 z
/T X ZE-8# "MIWOS LO0E| T 1

MO | wau

NOLLJI¥DS3a

17

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



18

Parts List
ITEM | QTY | PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 [3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 |5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 [5004A FACE PLATE
4 1 [5005 BACK PLATE
5 1 [5008 DEAD BOLT
6 1 |5025 PUSH BUTTON
7 1 [50432 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
8 1 |5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
9 1 |5063 FOLLOWER SPRING
10 1 |5065 DEAD BOLT SPRING
11 1 |5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
12 1 |5068 SPRING
13 2 |s078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
14 2 |5626 HUB, 0/5
15 5 [9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
16 1 |AS003A _ |MORTISE LOCK CASE W/ STUDS
17 1 |AS009F  |DEADBOLT LEVER ASSEMBLY
18 1 |A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
19 1 |A5016 CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
20 1 |AS017-RIV |LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
21 1 |AS502IN __ |HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
2 1 |A5050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
23 1 |A5608 "F" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL AS5F

Used for F function
with knob trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



Parts List
ITEM QTYy PART # DESCRIFTION

1 2 3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

2 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES

3 1 5004A FACE PLATE

4 1 5005 BACK PLATE

5 1 5008 DEAD BOLT

6 1 5025 PUSH BUTTON

7 1 5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER

8 1 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
9 1 5062 RIGID HUB PLATE

10 1 5063 FOLLOWER SPRING

11 1 5065 DEAD BOLT SPRING

12 1 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING

13 1 5068 SPRING

14 2 |5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

15 2 5089 HUB LINK

16 2 5614 HUB LINK SPRING

17 2 |5626 HUB, O/S

18 -] 9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"

19 1 AS003A MORTISE LOCK CASE W/ STUDS
20 1 AS009F DEADBOLT LEVER ASSEMBLY
21 1 A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
22 1 A5016 CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
23 1 A5017-RIV_ |LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
24 b AS021IN HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
25 1 AS050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
26 1 AS608 "F" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL AS5F-B4

Used for F function
with lever trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136 19



20

Parts List
ITEM qQrYy PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 |3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 5004FD FACE PLATE
4 1 5005 BACK PLATE
5 1 5008 DEAD BOLT
6 1 5025 PUSH BUTTON
7 1 5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
8 1 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
9 : 5063 FOLLOWER SPRING
10 1 5065 DEAD BOLT SPRING
11 1 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
12 1 5068 SPRING
13 1 5072 HOTEL LOCKING PIECE SPRING
14 1 5073 HOTEL AUXILIARY SPRING
15 2 5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
16 2 5626 HUB, O/S
17 1 7006 RETAINER RING
18 5 9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
19 1 |A5003A MORTISE LOCK CASE W/ STUDS
20 1 |AS009F DEADBOLT LEVER ASSEMBLY
21 1 A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
22 1 |A5016 CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
23 1 AS017-RIV__|LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
24 1 |AS021FD  |HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
25 1 A5032-Z14 |AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY
26 1 [AS042 LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
27 1 A5050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
28 1 A5608 “F" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL AS5FD

Used for FD function
with knob trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



Parts List
TTEM | QTY | PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 [3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 |5004FD _ |FACE PLATE
4 1 5005 BACK PLATE
5 1 |5008 DEAD BOLT
6 1 [5025 PUSH BUTTON
7 1 |50432 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
8 1 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
9 1 5062 RIGID HUB PLATE
10 1 |5063 FOLLOWER SPRING
11 1 |5065 DEAD BOLT SPRING
12 1 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
13 1 5068 SPRING
14 1 [5072 HOTEL LOCKING PIECE SPRING
15 1 |5073 HOTEL AUXILIARY SPRING
16 2 |5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
17 2 |5089 HUB LINK
18 2 |5614 HUB LINK SPRING
19 2 |5626 HUB, 0/S
20 1_ 7006 RETAINER RING
21 5 |9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
2 1 |AS003A __ |MORTISE LOCK CASE W/ STUDS
23 1 |ASO09F _ |DEADBOLT LEVER ASSEMBLY
24 1 |A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
25 1 |A5016 CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
26 1 |AS017-RIV_|LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
27 1 |AS021FD _ |HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
28 1 |A5032-Z14 |AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY
29 1 |A5042 LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
30 1 |AS050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
31 1 |AS608 "F" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL AS5FD-B4

Used for FD function
with lever trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136

21



T:9TdWNOS

w3 qouy yam
uoijouny §4 10} pasn

S4SV T3AdON

ANIWIDOV1d ¥IMOTIOL

a3sn 38 NYD 6095Y ¥O 8095Y "L095V+»

"ASSY ¥IMOTIOL V. 2005%s| 1 0z
A18IWISSY MIHIS WIANTIAD ososy| 1 61
ATEW3ISSY ¥3ATT anH NTZOSY| T 8T
ATAW3SSY ¥3AT1 YIANTTAD 910SY| 1 Jis
A18W3SSY 1108 HOLY1 otosy| 1 ar
A18W3SSY ¥3AT] 1108avaa 46005%| 1 st
SANLS /M 35V X007 3SLLEOW VEQOSY| T [
2T X TEB# 'MIWS S006) S 33
s/o "anH 9z9s| 7 [
Wb/ X ZE-B# 'MIWDS BLOS| 2T 11
ONIYdS 8905 1 o1
ONIYdS ¥IATT 8nH £908) 1 6
9NIYdS 1108 av3aa s905| 1 8
HIDVdS LOAId ¥IATT HOLY 6005 1 L
HIDVdS NSId 8NH aIos TEROS| T 9
1108 avaa 800S| T S
3LY1d Hove S00S| 1 v
J1vd 30vd av00s| T [
S31M3S 0005 "WIA0D 1005 T z
Wb/ X ZE-8# 'MIWDS 008 % 1
NOLL4T¥DS3d # Livd ALO W3LI
57 SHed
©

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136

22



T:S'T3INOS

Wi} J9A3] Y3IM
uoij}ounj S 10} pasn

a-S4SV 13dOIN

INIWIDV1d HIMOTIOL

Q3sN 38 NYD 6095V HO 809SY ‘£095V s

"ASSY ¥IMOTIOH V|  £095Vas| T €2
ATEW3SSY MIUDS HIANTTAD 0s0sv| T 7z
AT8W3SSY ¥3IATT 8NH NTZOSY| T 1z
ATEW3SSY ¥3ATT HIANTTAD otosy| 1 0z
AT8W3SSY 1108 HOLY otosy| 1 61
A18W3SSY ¥3AT1 1108dvad 4600Sv] 1 81
SANLS /M 35¥D %007 ISLLEOW veoosy| T £
W2/ X ZE-8# 'MIUOS S006f S 91
S/0 ‘anH 9z9s| ¢ ST
ONIHdS XN §NH p19S| 7 ¥T
SINT 8nH 680S| 7 €1
WP/ X ZE-B# ‘MIUDS 8/0s| 2 43
ONIYdS 8905 1 11
ONIY¥dS ¥3IATT 8NH 908 1 o1
9NIYdS 1708 avad s905| 1 6
31v1d 8NH QIO 7908 1 [
HIDVdS LOAId ¥IATT HOLYT 6005 1 L
HIDVdS ASIA 8NH anos TEPOS| T 9
1708 avaa 800S| 1 S
31vd XovE S00S| 1 3
31vd 3ov4 a¥00s| T £
S3T¥3S 0005 "¥IA0D T005| 1 z
/T X ZE-B# 'MIUDS LO0E] T 1
NOLLdRDS3d # Ldvd MO | wau
351 sued
1
o
r - ﬂ.
©

23

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



i

Parts List

ITEM | QTY | PART # DESCRIPTION

1 2 [3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

2 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES

3 1 |5004B FACE PLATE

4 1 5005 BACK PLATE

5 1 [5008 DEAD BOLT

6 1 |5043-2 __ |SOLID HUB DISK SPACER

7 1 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER

8 1 5065 DEAD BOLT SPRING

9 1 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING

10 1 |5068 SPRING

11 2 |5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

12 2 |5626 HUB, 0/S

13 5 9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
1 |AS003A _ |MORTISE LOCK CASE W/ STUDS
1 |AS009F  |DEADBOLT LEVER ASSEMBLY
1 |AS010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
1 [AS016 CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
1 |AS017-RIV_|LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
1 |AS021FD _ |HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
1 |A5050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
1 |A5609 "FW" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL AS5FW

Used for FW function
with knob trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



i
Parts List

TTEM | _QTY | PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 [3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1_|5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 |5004B__ |FACE PLATE
4 1 5005 BACK PLATE
5 1 5008 DEAD BOLT
6 1 5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
7 1 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 1 5062 RIGID HUB PLATE
9 1 5065 DEAD BOLT SPRING
10 1 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
11 1 5068 SPRING
12 2 5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
13 2 5089 HUB LINK
14 2 5614 HUB LINK SPRING
15 2 5626 HUB, O/S
16 5 9005 SCREW, #8-32x 1/2"
17 1 AS003A MORTISE LOCK CASE W/ STUDS
18 1 AS009F DEADBOLT LEVER ASSEMBLY
19 1 A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
20 1 A5016 CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
21 1 AS017-RIV  |LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
22 1 AS021N HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
23 1 AS5050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
24 1 A5609 "FW" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL AS5FW-B4

Used for FW function
with lever trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136 25



26

Parts List

ITEM | QTY | PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 b 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 S5004EW FACE PLATE
4 1 5005E BACK PLATE
5 1 5033 CYLINDER ")" LEVER
6 b 5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
7 1 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 b 5064 SPRING
9 b 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
10 1 5069 SPRING
11 2 5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
12 E 5096 |AUX. LATCH SPRING
13 1 5171 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER
w1 e s, MODEL A5GL
15 E? 5626GL HUB, I/S, GL FUNCTION
16 1 7006 RETAINER RING -
17 5 [9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2" Used for GL function
18 L AS003E MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS - -
19 1 AS010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
20 1 A5018 LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY WIth knOb trlm
21 1 A5019 LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
22 1 AS5021) HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
23 ¥ A5031-Z14 |["E" AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY
24 LT AS034 STOP CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
25 1 AS050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
26 1 ASE07WW  |"A" FOLLOWER ASSY. - WW

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



<
l_i""':.w

g

2 Q_J m}f@
v @

Parts List
ITEM | QTY | PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 |5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 |5004EW _ |FACE PLATE
4 1 |5005E BACK PLATE
5 1 |5033 CYLINDER "J" LEVER
6 1 |5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
7 1 [5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 1 |5062 RIGID HUB PLATE
9 1 |5064 SPRING
10 1 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
11 1 |5069 SPRING
12 2 5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
13 2 5089 HUB LINK
14 1 [509 AUX. LATCH SPRING
15 1 |5171 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER
16 2 5614 HUB LINK SPRING
17 1 5626 HUB, O/S
18 1 |5626GL __ |HUB, I/S, GL FUNCTION
19 1 |7006 RETAINER RING
20 5 9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
21 1 |ASO03E | MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS
22 1 |A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
23 1 |As018 LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY
24 1 |A5019 LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
25 1 |AS021 HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
26 1 |AS031-Z14 |"E" AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY
27 1 |AS034 STOP CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
28 1 |A5050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
29 1 |AS607WW |"A" FOLLOWER ASSY. - WW

MODEL A5GL-B4

Used for GL function
with lever trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136 27



WL} qouy Y3Im
uoijouny H 10} pasn

HSVY 13dOIN

Q35N 38 NVD 6095V HO 8095V ‘L095V«+

"ASSY HIMOTIOH V.| £09SWes| T [

AT8WISSY MIHOS HAANTIAD 0sosy| 1 ¥

ATBW3SSY 3031d ONDDOT Thosy| 1 4

ATBW3SSY HOLVT ‘Xnv| bTZ-zEosy| 1 [

ATEWISSY H3AT1 aNH ad1Z0sY T 1z

ATBW3SSY ¥3AT1 BIANTIAD otosy| 1 0z

AT8W3SSY 1108 HOLVT otosy| 1 61

AT8W3SSY ¥3AT1 11080v3a d6005v 1 [

SONLS /M 35vD ¥D01 3SLLH0W|  veoosw| 1 i1

L2/ X ZE-8# 'MIWDS S006] S 91

ONIY HINIVITY| 9004 1 st

s/0 ‘anH 9z9s| T ¥l

HIT X ZE-8% "MIW5| 8L0s| €1

ONI¥dS AUVIIIXNY T3LOH €05 1 [

ON[¥dS 3031d ONDHDOT 13.L0H zos| 1 11

ONIYdS 8905| 1 o1

ONI¥dS ¥AAT1 8NH| 90s] 1 6

ONIY¥dS 1108 av3a s90s| 1 8

YIOVAS LOAId ¥IATT E.EM_ 6005 1 L

¥IOVdS WS1a 9NH aros TER0S| T 9

1708 avaqg| 800s| 1 5

11Y1d Yove so0s| 1 [

31v1d3ovd HPO0S| T €

S3MY3S 0005 "¥IA0D T005| 1 z

/T X ZE-8# "MIHDS L00e] 1
NOILdI¥IS3a #1dvd | A0 | wai

351 SHed

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136

28



Wi} J9A3] Y3IM
uoijounj H 10} pasn

va-HSV T13adOIN

T:8T3WOS

.

LN3W3DV1d ¥3IMOT104

Q35N 38 NVD 6095V YO 8095V '£095Vwx

“ASSY 3MOTIO] W¥a|  £09SVxs| T [
A18W3SSY M3WDS HIANTTAD ososv| T @
A18W3SSY 3031d ONDDOT Zhosy| T 9%
ATAWISSY HOLYT 'XNY| b12-Z€0Sv| T 14
AI8W3SSY ¥3ATT 8NH|  adizosy| T 54
AT8W3SSY ¥3ATT HIANTTAD 9T0sY| T £2
ATEW3SSY 1108 HOLYT 0tosy| T [44
AT8W3SSY ¥3AT1 L108dvad 46005v| T 1|
SANLS /M 3S¥D 5007 ISILHOW VEOOSY| T 0z
W1 X ZE-B# 'MIWDS 5006/ S 61
ONIY YANIVIIH 900 1 81
S/0 'anH 9z9s| 2 i
NS XN 8NH b19s| 7 9T
SN 8nH 6805 7 ST
Jb/T X ZE-8# "MIWDS 806 2 [43
ONIHdS AYVITIXAY TILOH €05 1 [33
ONIYdS 3031d ONDIDOT TILOH zos| 1 43
ONIHdS 8905| T |
ONIYdS ¥IAIT 8NH 908 1 [l
ONIYdS 1108 avad so0s| T 6
3Lv1d 8NH aIOT 7908| 1 8
IOVdS LOAId ¥3ATT HOLY] 6b0s| 1 L
YIDVdS 3SIA 8NH Aros TEROS| T 9
1708 dvaa 800s| T S
31v1d XOvE soos| T [
ILvidIovd HPOOS| T €
S31¥3S 0005 "¥IN0D 100s| T z
ub/T X ZE-B# ‘MIHDS L00g) 2 1
NOLLJI}OS3d # Luvd MO | wal
51 shied
..

29

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



30

] .!.v_.s_lil'|ll]l||1||]|||11_

|
Y e

=

Parts List

ITEM | QrY DESCRIPTION
1 2 [3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 |5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 |5004EW__ |FACE PLATE
4 1 |5005E BACK PLATE
5 1 |5033 CYLINDER "J" LEVER
6 1 |5043-2 __ |SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
7 1 [5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 1 |5064 SPRING
) 1 [5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
10 1 |5069 SPRING
11 2 |s078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
12 1 [509 AUX. LATCH SPRING
13 1 |s171 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER
14 2 [5626 HUB, 0/S
15 1 7006 RETAINER RING
16 5 [9005 SCREW, #8-32x 1/2"
17 1 AS003E MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS
18 1 |A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
19 1 |A5018 LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY
20 1 |A5019 LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
21 1 |AS021] __ |HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
2 1 |A5031-Z14 |"E" AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY
3 1 |AS034 STOP CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
24 1 |A5050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
25 1 |AS607 "A" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL AS5J

Used for J function
with knob trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



Parts List
ITEM QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 (3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 |s001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 [S004EW __ |FACE PLATE
4 1 |5005E BACK PLATE
5 1 [5033 CYLINDER "J" LEVER
6 1 |5043-2 _ |SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
7 1 [5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 1 |5062 RIGID HUB PLATE
9 1 |5064 SPRING
10 1 [5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
11 1 |5069 SPRING
12 2 |5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
13 2 [5089 HUB LINK
14 + g 5096 AUX. LATCH SPRING
i5 1 [5i71 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER
16 2 5614 HUB LINK SPRING
17 2 [5626 HUB, 0/S
18 1 |7006 RETAINER RING
19 5 9005 SCREW, #8-32x 1/2"
20 1 |ASO03E _ |MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS
21 1 |A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
2 1 |AS018 LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY
23 1 AS019 LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
24 1 |AS5021) __ |HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
25 1 |A5031-Z14 |"E" AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY
26 1 |A5034 STOP CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
27 1 |A5050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
28 1 |AS607 "A" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL A5J-B4

Used for J function
with lever trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136 31



32

Parts List

ITEM Qry PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 |3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 |SO04EW FACE PLATE
4 1  |SO0SE BACK PLATE
5 1 |5033 CYLINDER "J" LEVER
6 1 5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
7 1 |5048 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 1 |5064 SPRING
g 1 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
10 1 5069 SPRING
11 2 5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
12 1 |509 AUX. LATCH SPRING
13 0 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER
14 1  [S626 HUB, O/S
15 1 5626IM 0O/5 HUB "IM" FUNCTION
16 1 |7006 RETAINER RING
17 5 [9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
18 1 |ASDO3E MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS
19 1 |AS010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
20 1 |AS018 LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY
21 1 |A5D19 LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
22 1 |AS021] HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
23 1 |AS031-Z14 "E" AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY
24 1 A5034 STOP CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
25 1 AS050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
26 1 |ASE07WW "A" FOLLOWER ASSY. - WW

MODEL A5JM

Used for JM function
with knob trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION

1 g SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

2 1 COVER, 5000 SERIES

3 1 FACE PLATE

4 1 BACK PLATE

5 1 CYLINDER "J" LEVER

6 1 |5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER

z 1 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 1 [5062 RIGID HUB PLATE

B 1 [5064 |SPRING

10 1 |5067 [HUB LEVER SPRING

11 1 [5069 |SPRING

12 2 |s078 |sca|zw #8-32x 1/4"

13 2 |s089 HUB LINK

14 1 [5096 |AUX. LATCH SPRING

15 1 |5171 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER
16 2 |s614 HUB LINK SPRING

17 1 [5626 HUB, 0/S

18 1 [s56260M 0/S HUB *JM* FUNCTION

19 1 |7006 RETAINER RING
20 5 |9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
21 1 |AS003E MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS
22 1: A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
23 1 |ASD18 LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY
24 1 |As5019 LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
25 1 |As021) HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
26 1 |AS031-Z14 ["E" AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY
27 1 |AS034 STOP CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
28 1 |AS5050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY

1

ASB07WW

|"A" FOLLOWER ASSY. - WW

MODEL A5JM-B4

Used for JM function
with lever trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136 33



34

ITEM [ QTY PART # | DESCRIPTION

1 2 [3007 [SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

2 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES

3 1 [S004EW FACE PLATE

4 1 |5005E BACK PLATE

5 1 |5033 CYLINDER ")" LEVER

6 1 [5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER

7 1 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER

8 1 |5064 SPRING

9 1 [s067 HUB LEVER SPRING

10 1 [5069 SPRING

11 2 [5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

AmE MODEL A5JR
13 1 [si71 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER

14 2 [5626-HOLD HUB, O/S

15 1 |7006 RETAINER RING H
16 5  [9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2" Used fOI’ JR functlon
17 1 |AS003E MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS - -

18 1 |As010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY t h k b t

19 1 |As018 LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY Wi no rim
20 1 |AS019 LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
21 1 [aso2nd HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
2 1 |As031-Z14 “E" AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY
23 1 [AS034 STOP CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
24 1 |AS050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY

25 1 |Ase07 “A" FOLLOWER ASSY.

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



List
ITEM Qry PART # DESCRIFTION
1 2 |3007 SCREW, #8-32x 1/4"
2 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 S004EW FACE PLATE
4 1 S005E BACK PLATE
5 1 5033 CYLINDER ")" LEVER
6 1 5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
7 4 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 1 5062 RIGID HUB PLATE
9 3 5064 SPRING
10 ;5 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
11 E 5069 SPRING
12 2 |5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
13 2 5089 HUB LINK
14 1 5096 AUX. LATCH SPRING
15 1 5171 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER
16 2 5614 HUB LINK SPRING
17 2 5626-HOLD HUB, O/S
18 1 7006 RETAINER RING
19 5 [9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
20 1 |AS003E MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS
21 1 |AS010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
2 1 |ASD18 LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY
23 1 |AS019 LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY
24 1 |AS021) HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
25 1 |AS031-Z14 "E" AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY
26 1 |AS034 STOP CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
27 1 |AS050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY
28 1 |AS607 "A" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL A5JR-B4

Used for JR function
with lever trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136

35



36

Parts List

ITEM | QTY PART# | DESCRIPTION

1 2 [3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

2 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES

3 1 [5004DW |FACE PLATE

4 1 |5005E BACK PLATE

5 1 |5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER

6 2 |5048 SPACER

Fi 1 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
8 1 |s064 SPRING

9 1 |s067 HUB LEVER SPRING

10 Z |s078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

11 1 |5083 U LEVER BUSHING

12 2 |5626 HUB, 0/5

13 5 [9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"

14 1 |AS0030 MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS

15 1 |AS010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
16 1 |AS02IN HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
17 1 |A50330 LEVER ASSEMBLY
18 1 A503401 LEVER STOP CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
19 1 |A5607 ["A" FOLLOWER ASSY.

MODEL AS5LJ

Used for LJ function
with knob trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



Parts List
ITEM | Q1Y PART # DESCRIPTION

1 2 3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

2 1 [5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES

3 1 |5004DW FACE PLATE

4 1 |5005E BACK PLATE

5 1 50432 |SOLID HUB DISK SPACER

6 2 [s048 |SPACER

7 1 |5049 |LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER

8 1 [s062 |RIGID HUB PLATE

. m— MODEL A5LJ-B4

10 1 |5067 |HUB LEVER SPRING

1 2 [5078 |SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

12 1 |s083 LJ LEVER BUSHING =

" OB Tk Used for LJ function

14 2 [5614 HUB LINK SPRING - -

15 2 |5626 HUB, 0/S t h I t

16 5 9005 Sme, #8-32 x mﬂ wl eve r rl m

17 1 |As0030 MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS

18 1 |A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY

19 1 |AS02IN HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY

20 1 |A50330 LEVER ASSEMBLY

21 1 |As0340 LEVER STOP CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

22 1 |AS607 "A" FOLLOWER ASSY.

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



38

rts List

ITEM qQry PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
2 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 5004DW FACE PLATE
4 1 5005E BACK PLATE
5 1 5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
6 1 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
7 1 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
8 2 5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
9 2 |5626 HUB, O/S
10 5 9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
11 1 |AS003N MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS
12 1 A5010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
13 1 |AS021IN HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY

MODEL A5SN

Used for N function
with knob trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



Parts List

ITEM qQry PART # DESCRIPTION
1 2 3007 |SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
z 1 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES
3 1 5004DW |FACE PLATE
4 5 5005E BACK PLATE
5 2 5043-2 |SOLID HUB DISK SPACER
6 1 5049 |LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
7 1 5062 |RIGID HUB PLATE
8 1 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
9 2 5078 |SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
10 s 5089 HUB LINK
11 2 5614 |HUB LINK SPRING
12 2 5626 HUB, O/S
13 5 9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
14 1 A5003N__|MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS
15 1 AS010 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY
16 1, AS021N |HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136

MODEL A5N-B4

Used for N function
with lever trim

39



3

SOLID HUB DISK SPACER

LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER

HUB LEVER SPRING

SPRING

SCREW, #8-32 x 114"

AUX. LATCH SPRING

IHOLLER. AUX. LATCH LEVER

|HUB, oS

|HIJB, s
RETAINER RING

SCREW, #8-32 x 172"

MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS

LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY

LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY

LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY

HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY

R (PN Y ) [y DRSS Y Y Y [P [ R R PR Y S Y Y R e e R

ﬁﬁz;;:a;:;.—;:;unqmu;un_a

["E” AUX_ LATCH ASSEMBLY

| CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY

MODEL A5Q

Used for Q function
with knob trim

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136



Parts List

ITEM arty PART & DESCRIPTION

1 2 3007 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

2 1 S001-54, COVER, 5000 SERIES

3 1 S0MEW FACE PLATE

4 1 SD0SE BACK PLATE

5 1 5043-2 SOLID HUB DISK SPACER

] 2 5048 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER

7 1 5062 RIGID HUB PLATE

] 1 S06T HUB LEVER SPRING

g 1 3069 SPRING

10 2 5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

1" 2 5088 HUB LINK -

12 1 5006 AL, LATCH SPRING

13 1 57 ROLLER, AUX. LATCH LEVER -

14 2 5614 HUB LINK SPRING

N TR 7T Used for Q function

16 1 5627 HUB, 'S - -

17 1 TO0E RETAINER RING

e with lever trim
il 1 ASDO3E-SA MORTISE CASE W/ STUDS

20 1 AS01 LATCH BOLT ASSEMBLY

FI] 1 AS01; LATCH LEVER ASSEMBLY

22 1 ASO2C LOCKING PIECE ASSEMBLY

23 i AS021J HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY

24 1 AS031-Z14 "E" AUX. LATCH ASSEMBLY

25 1 AS050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136 41



Q35N 38 NYD MMBE0ISY HO MMBOISY ‘MMLOISY e MM - "ASSY ¥IMOTIOL WYu

ATBWISSY MIYIS YIANTTAD

AMGWASSY HOLYT XNV W3

w3 qouy yym o e

A1BWISSY 3231d ONDIDOT

ATEWISSY H3ATT HOLVT

uoI}doun} MM 103 pasn ey i o

ONIY H3INIV.AIY

MMSY T13AOIN P =

S/0 ‘anH

YIATT HOLYT XNV "¥3TI0Y

ONIYdS HOLYT XNY

Wb/T % ZE-84 ‘MIHIS

ONRYdS

ONIHdS H3ATT 8NH

YIOVdS LOAId ¥IATT HOLVT

° Y¥IOVdS ¥SIQ 8NH Aros

3157d XOvE

31¥1d 30V

S3MM3S 0005 "¥INOD

Wb/ X ZE-8# ‘MIHDS

gﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂf\lﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

E-—-Nm-rm-ot\w

NOLL4IDS3a

T:S°T 3OS
LNIWIDV1d 4IMOT104

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136

42



Parts List

ITEM | QY | PART# DESCRIPTION

: | 2 3007 SCREW, #8-32x 1/4"

2 i 5001 COVER, 5000 SERIES

3 1 5004P FACEPLATE

4 i 5005 BACK PLATE

g 1 5008 DEAD BOLT

6 1 50092 LEVER, "F' DEAD BOLT

7 1 5048 SPACER

8 1 5049 LATCH LEVER PIVOT SPACER
9 ;i 5065 DEAD BOLT SPRING
10 6 5067 HUB LEVER SPRING
11 2 5078 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"
12 5 [9005 SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"
13 1 |ASO03A _|MORTISE LOCK CASE W/ STUDS
14 i A5016B-C  |CYLINDER LEVER ASSEMBLY
15 I AS021N HUB LEVER ASSEMBLY
16 1 AS050 CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY

Marks USA « Amityville, NY 11701 « (631) 225-5400  (800) 526-0233 « Fax: (631) 225-6136

MODEL AS5P

Used for P function
deadbolts

43



Parts List
PART # DESCRIPTION

3007 |SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

3101 3 SERIES DEADBOLT COVER M o D E L A3 1
3104 |FACE PLATE

3105 |BACK PLATE
5008__|DEAD BOLT Deadbolt Assembly
5009Z |LEVER, "F' DEAD BOLT

5048 |SPACER

5065 |DEAD BOLT SPRING

5078 |SCREW, #8-32 x 1/4"

9005 |SCREW, #8-32 x 1/2"

A3103 |3 SERIES DEADBOLT CASE W/STUDS
A5050 |CYLINDER SCREW ASSEMBLY

=

o|o|~|o|a|s|wn|=|d

_;_-,h,N_L_L_L_L_L_l_Ll\)g

44 Marks USA - Amityville, NY 11701 - (631) 225-5400 - (800) 526-0233 - Fax: (631) 225-6136



